Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 36% 42% 30% 29% 36% 33% 47% 41% 11% 36% 25%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 48% 59% 51% 55% 57% 50% 51% 71% 54% 56%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 1% 20% 10% 10% 3% 8% 18% 10% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (824) (467) (533) (237) (195) (360) (208) (694) (110) (128) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 15% 30% 71% 8% 71% 31% 41% 39% 33% 40% 39% 28%
Off on the wrong track 54% 81% 52% 23% 86% 23% 55% 51% 55% 58% 49% 51% 62%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 6% 6% 6% 14% 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (404) (242) (325) (273) (378) (300) (217) (157) (235) (368) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 30% 20% 17% 22% 23% 39% 30% 3% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18% 13% 19% 7% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 4% 9% 13% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 36% 46% 40% 40% 43% 41% 37% 65% 47% 36%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 2% 5% 12% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (824) (467) (533) (237) (195) (360) (208) (694) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 60% 2% 63% 18% 30% 28% 22% 29% 26% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 20% 26% 3% 28% 16% 19% 17% 13% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 9% 15% 7% 8% 6% 14% 9% 8% 17% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 80% 33% 6% 86% 3% 42% 38% 47% 42% 39% 37% 51%
Not sure 6% 1% 12% 2% 1% 0% 9% 4% 1% 5% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354)  (404) (242)  (325)  (273)  (378) (300) (217) (157) (235) (368)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 34% 27% 25% 41% 20% 39% 31% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 58% 55% 60% 49% 49% 67% 58% 59% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 11% 13% 27% 11% 12% 2% 10% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (386) (322) (205) (181) (76) (67) (141) (102) (315) (10) (37) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 20% * 33% 30% 31% 24% 25% 29% 33% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 65% * 59% 57% 54% 64% 61% 61% 52% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 15% 7% * 8% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 15% 7%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (386) (29) (156) (201) (14) (246) (119) (134) (89) (52) (101) (157) (76)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 55% 55% 52% 60% 53% 59% 55% 58% 53% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 35% 40% 35% 39% 35% 40% 33% 38% 34% 37% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (570) (484) (246) (324) (141) (118) (209) (102) (355) (90) (84) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 64% 47% 25% 64% * 49% 58% 63% 49% 48% 61% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 31% 46% 34% 33% * 41% 38% 28% 41% 44% 32% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 7% 41% 4% * 10% 4% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (570) (322) (212) (36) (308) (26) (230) (159) (125) (99) (129) (188) (154)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Sleepy Joe Biden! https://t.co/oZtytimXqq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 10% 13% 18% 26% 21% 1% 13% 17%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10% 10% 14% 12% 2% 8% 9%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 22% 22% 20% 17% 21% 13% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 13% 15% 17% 27% 15% 14% 9% 13% 22% 22% 23%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 40% 35% 40% 37% 34% 33% 62% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (817) (463) (528) (236) (194) (356) (205) (687) (109) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 15% 40% 1% 47% 12% 19% 22% 12% 19% 18% 15%
Good 10% 2% 8% 24% 1% 25% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11%
OK 20% 12% 24% 24% 7% 21% 25% 20% 12% 22% 23% 20% 17%
Bad 16% 18% 20% 8% 15% 6% 21% 12% 13% 19% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 37% 67% 33% 5% 75% 2% 34% 37% 41% 39% 35% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (353)  (400) (238)  (325)  (268)  (376) (296) (216) (154) (232) (366)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — So pathetic to see Sleepy Joe Biden, who with his son, Hunter, and to the detriment of the American Taxpayer,
has ripped off at least two countries for millions of dollars, calling for my impeachment - and | did nothing wrong. Joe’s Failing Campaign gave
him no other choice!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 11% 13% 21% 32% 24% 2% 13% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 1% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 19% 17% 17% 22% 18% 14% 19% 12% 19% 23%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 17% 21% 14% 13% 7% 11% 21% 23% 17%
Terrible 38% 42% 35% 41% 39% 39% 38% 36% 35% 63% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (820) (463) (532) (235) (195) (359) (206) (690) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 1% 19% 44% 2% 50% 14% 21% 25% 13% 23% 21% 17%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 22% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8%
OK 18% 1% 22% 21% 5% 21% 22% 17% 13% 21% 20% 17% 16%
Bad 14% 14% 17% 8% 13% 4% 20% 1% 8% 16% 11% 15% 13%
Terrible 38% 70% 34% 4% 79% 4% 35% 39% 43% 40% 36% 35% 45%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (403)  (238)  (325)  (271)  (377) (297) (216) (157) (232) (366)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Only 25 percent want the President Impeached, which is pretty low considering the volume of Fake News
coverage, but pretty high considering the fact that | did NOTHING wrong. It is all just a continuation of the greatest Scam and Witch Hunt in the
history of our Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 11% 12% 23% 29% 24% 1% 13% 15%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 8% 13% 12% 4% 14% 10%
OK 19% 13% 19% 18% 20% 20% 21% 12% 19% 11% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 22% 14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 20% 16%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 38% 36% 39% 35% 34% 32% 61% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (819) (465) (529) (237) (194) (358) (205) (689) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 44% 1% 50% 14% 21% 19% 12% 24% 21% 15%
Good 11% 3% 9% 26% 3% 24% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 11%
OK 19% 12% 23% 19% 5% 18% 22% 19% 15% 24% 18% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 7% 17% 5% 21% 12% 1% 18% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 3% 73% 3% 34% 36% 41% 34% 34% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (403) (239) (322) (271) (375) (298) (216) (157) (233) (366) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — So why is someone a good or great President if they needed to Spy on someone else’s Campaign in order
to win (that didn’t work out so well), and if they were unable to fill 142 important Federal Judgeships (a record by far), handing them all to me to
choose. Will have 182 soon!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 8% 1% 21% 32% 23% 1% 14% 9%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 12% 3% 8% 11%
OK 21% 15% 23% 20% 25% 22% 23% 14% 22% 13% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 14% 13% 20% 27% 17% 14% 9% 13% 27% 26% 21%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 32% 37% 33% 33% 31% 56% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (817) (465) (528) (235) (195) (359) (204) (690) (109) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 43% 1% 51% 12% 23% 20% 13% 20% 20% 16%
Good 10% 3% 8% 23% 2% 22% 9% 1% 12% 6% 10% 12% 10%
OK 21% 13% 26% 24% 9% 20% 26% 20% 17% 26% 25% 19% 17%
Bad 17% 20% 19% 7% 17% 5% 22% 15% 1% 18% 14% 18% 16%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 3% 71% 2% 31% 32% 40% 37% 30% 31% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (353) (400) (240) (324) (271) (374) (297) (217) (157) (232) (366) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — ....DACA stand, with all of its negative legal implications, the Republicans and Democrats will have a DEAL
to let them stay in our Country, in very short order. It would actually benefit DACA, and be done the right way!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 15% 19% 25% 22% 2% 13% 8%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 16% 13% 3% 1% 10%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 29% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 27% 28%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 19% 22% 19% 17% 9% 15% 20% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34% 31% 29% 27% 56% 28% 31%
Totals 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (814) (461) (527) (237) (193) (356) (202) (683) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 1% 46% 11% 20% 21% 9% 16% 22% 16%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 24% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 10% 8%
OK 23% 15% 27% 27% 11% 22% 28% 23% 16% 25% 27% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 7% 21% 5% 20% 18% 14% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 59% 27% 4% 63% 3% 31% 28% 35% 32% 28% 29% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (988)  (351)  (398)  (239)  (321)  (269) (372) (296) (215) (156) (231) (364)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — President Obama said that he did not have the right to sign DACA, that it will never hold up in court. He
signed it anyway! If the Supreme Court upholds DACA, it gives the President extraordinary powers, far greater than ever thought. If they do what
is right and do not let......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 15% 19% 25% 22% 2% 13% 8%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 16% 13% 3% 11% 10%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 29% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 27% 28%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 19% 22% 19% 17% 9% 15% 20% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34% 31% 29% 27% 56% 28% 31%
Totals 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (814) (461) (527) (237) (193) (356) (202) (683) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 1% 46% 11% 20% 21% 9% 16% 22% 16%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 24% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 10% 8%
OK 23% 15% 27% 27% 11% 22% 28% 23% 16% 25% 27% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 7% 21% 5% 20% 18% 14% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 59% 27% 4% 63% 3% 31% 28% 35% 32% 28% 29% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (988)  (351)  (398)  (239)  (321)  (269)  (372) (296) (215) (156) (231) (364)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Crooked Hillary should try it again! https://t.co/UjflpZp1FA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 9% 16% 19% 29% 23% 1% 15% 13%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 15% 14%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 17% 21% 13% 20% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 19% 15% 14% 13% 12% 24% 19% 22%
Terrible 34% 38% 29% 39% 35% 38% 34% 30% 32% 55% 30% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (822) (465) (533) (236) (195) (360) (207) (692) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 46% 1% 48% 13% 21% 23% 11% 21% 21% 17%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 3% 23% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11%
OK 20% 14% 23% 23% 7% 21% 23% 22% 13% 25% 18% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 16% 20% 6% 19% 5% 21% 11% 11% 19% 14% 13% 17%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 4% 70% 3% 31% 33% 41% 33% 34% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (354)  (402) (242)  (325)  (272)  (377) (300) (216) (157) (234) (367)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — True. Should have never been there in the first place! https://t.co/kVXtpB23Wy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 9% 10% 19% 28% 22% 1% 10% 9%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 1% 17% 15% 2% 14% 12%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 26% 26% 27% 13% 23% 23% 22% 40%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 21% 23% 18% 15% 15% 15% 20% 29% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 27% 30% 30% 32% 27% 27% 25% 55% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (818) (461) (532) (236) (194) (358) (205) (688) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 2% 44% 12% 21% 20% 12% 20% 18% 14%
Good 13% 4% 11% 28% 3% 29% 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12%
OK 24% 17% 30% 22% 11% 21% 28% 23% 18% 25% 21% 27% 21%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 7% 26% 6% 19% 20% 18% 23% 17% 15% 19%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 2% 59% 1% 29% 24% 31% 28% 27% 27% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (354)  (399) (240)  (323)  (271)  (376) (299) (213) (156) (232) (365)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Why doesn’t the ICIG do something about this Scam? He should have never let it start, a Dem Hoax!
https://t.co/lUCbObppWbA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 6% 11% 20% 28% 21% 0% 13% 8%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 16% 10% 16% 15% 5% 11% 11%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 28% 22% 20% 12% 20% 16% 24% 32%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 18% 26% 14% 15% 8% 14% 24% 21% 14%
Terrible 34% 39% 31% 38% 30% 36% 35% 36% 31% 55% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (811) (458) (529) (237) (192) (355) (203) (685) (108) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 40% 1% 47% 11% 20% 20% 13% 17% 19% 14%
Good 13% 3% 12% 26% 2% 26% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 15% 11%
OK 21% 12% 25% 24% 6% 22% 27% 19% 15% 23% 24% 19% 19%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 6% 18% 3% 18% 16% 12% 21% 14% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 66% 29% 4% 74% 2% 33% 33% 39% 35% 33% 31% 42%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (348)  (400)  (239)  (321)  (268)  (370) (298) (214) (154) (233) (363)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Adam Schiff is a disgrace to our Country! https://t.co/4pM3j1GLev
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 16% 10% 14% 25% 35% 26% 2% 13% 17%
Good 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 11% 2% 8% 2%
OK 18% 11% 20% 17% 22% 22% 19% 9% 17% 15% 24% 28%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 26% 17% 15% 9% 15% 24% 21% 13%
Terrible 35% 40% 32% 38% 34% 36% 35% 36% 31% 57% 34% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (816) (461) (530) (237) (193) (358) (203) (687) (110) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 19% 50% 1% 59% 14% 24% 28% 16% 24% 22% 20%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 1% 18% 8% 9% 6% 7% 12% 11% 4%
OK 18% 12% 23% 19% 6% 15% 23% 18% 14% 21% 17% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 16% 22% 8% 17% 6% 21% 17% 1% 19% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 35% 68% 30% 4% 75% 3% 34% 32% 41% 37% 35% 31% 42%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (351)  (401)  (239)  (322)  (270)  (374) (298) (214) (156) (234) (364)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — So true Don, and this was a big lie. Look what happened to Friends of Trump, for less. Can’t let this pass!
https://t.co/u2To514DNq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 13% 9% 13% 19% 27% 21% 4% 15% 10%
Good 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 16% 13% 2% 4% 7%
OK 22% 16% 25% 20% 27% 25% 23% 13% 22% 13% 28% 29%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 21% 26% 16% 14% 15% 15% 23% 21% 22%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 36% 32% 36% 35% 30% 30% 58% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (819) (463) (527) (236) (193) (355) (206) (687) (108) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 41% 1% 45% 11% 20% 22% 12% 18% 20% 16%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 24% 9% 11% 10% 6% 12% 11% 8%
OK 22% 13% 25% 29% 7% 24% 27% 22% 16% 28% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 21% 21% 6% 21% 4% 22% 16% 12% 18% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 70% 2% 30% 32% 41% 36% 30% 30% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (351)  (400) (239)  (324)  (271) (372 (296) (217) (155) (231) (365)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — But we are now, for the first time, giving companies a better alternative! https://t.co/jJFKywylGw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 16% 10% 14% 24% 31% 25% 2% 14% 19%
Good 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 10% 15% 13% 6% 8% 8%
OK 25% 19% 27% 22% 30% 30% 23% 15% 23% 20% 33% 31%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 14% 14% 27% 17% 9%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 29% 30% 29% 24% 24% 46% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (819) (462) (531) (234) (194) (360) (205) (688) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 18% 48% 2% 53% 13% 25% 25% 14% 24% 23% 17%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 1% 23% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11%
OK 25% 21% 30% 21% 17% 19% 30% 24% 19% 30% 25% 25% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 5% 25% 3% 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 28% 51% 25% 3% 55% 2% 28% 24% 31% 27% 23% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (353)  (399) (241)  (325)  (271)  (376) (295) (217) (155) (234) (364)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Great support from GOP in fighting the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats! https://t.co/qjskHYkQpD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 8% 13% 20% 32% 23% 2% 12% 8%
Good 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 14% 5% 9% 11%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 26% 22% 22% 15% 20% 17% 32% 30%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 22% 19% 17% 9% 16% 23% 18% 18%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 35% 32% 34% 30% 30% 28% 53% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (820) (466) (529) (237) (194) (357) (207) (689) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 44% 0% 50% 13% 21% 22% 12% 22% 20% 15%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 3% 26% 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 12% 12%
OK 22% 15% 25% 23% 9% 17% 28% 21% 12% 28% 19% 22% 18%
Bad 17% 17% 22% 7% 21% 6% 19% 15% 16% 19% 15% 18% 16%
Terrible 32% 61% 26% 3% 67% 1% 30% 30% 38% 32% 30% 28% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (401)  (240)  (325)  (270)  (375) (300) (216) (157) (233) (366)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — They don’t have a clue, but | do. The USA is doing great despite the Fed! https://t.co/85aW2YGehY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 13% 11% 12% 17% 24% 19% 3% 10% 13%
Good 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 15% 13% 1% 9% 11%
OK 25% 19% 26% 25% 25% 32% 26% 19% 26% 18% 31% 28%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 25% 14% 15% 14% 14% 27% 20% 20%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 32% 28% 35% 31% 29% 28% 51% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (817) (462) (529) (237) (192) (358) (204) (688) (108) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 37% 1% 40% 12% 19% 15% 12% 19% 17% 14%
Good 11% 2% 1% 23% 2% 27% 9% 11% 14% 7% 12% 13% 9%
OK 25% 15% 30% 31% 9% 28% 30% 25% 20% 28% 24% 26% 25%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 6% 24% 4% 19% 16% 16% 19% 15% 18% 16%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 3% 64% 2% 29% 29% 35% 34% 30% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (350)  (401)  (240)  (323)  (270)  (375) (295) (217) (154) (233) (367)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — ....No Pressure at all said Ukraine! Very congenial, a perfect call. The Whistleblower and others spoke
BEFORE seeing the Transcript. Now they must apologize to me and stop this ridiculous impeachment!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 11% 13% 22% 34% 25% 1% 14% 12%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 4% 9% 5%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 14% 20% 16% 26% 28%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 23% 13% 13% 9% 11% 28% 20% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 32% 36% 35% 33% 31% 51% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (821) (463) (532) (237) (195) (357) (206) (690) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 2% 18% 47% 2% 53% 15% 23% 23% 15% 22% 23% 17%
Good 11% 4% 9% 21% 2% 22% 11% 10% 11% 6% 11% 12% 10%
OK 21% 10% 26% 25% 7% 20% 23% 21% 18% 27% 20% 21% 16%
Bad 14% 20% 17% 3% 17% 3% 19% 13% 8% 18% 13% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 4% 72% 2% 31% 34% 40% 34% 33% 30% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (353)  (402)  (240)  (324)  (271) (376) (299) (215) (157) (233) (365)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — The so-called Whistleblower, before knowing | was going to release the exact Transcript, stated that my call
with the Ukrainian President was ’crazy, frightening, and completely lacking in substance related to national security.” This is a very big Lie. Read
the Transcript!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 11% 13% 22% 34% 25% 1% 14% 12%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 4% 9% 5%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 14% 20% 16% 26% 28%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 23% 13% 13% 9% 11% 28% 20% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 32% 36% 35% 33% 31% 51% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (821) (463) (532) (237) (195) (357) (206) (690) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 2%  18%  47% 2%  53% 15% 23% 23% 15% 22%  23%  17%
Good 1% 4% %  21% 2%  22% 11% 10% 11% 6% 1%  12%  10%
oK 21%  10%  26%  25% 7%  20% 23% 21% 18% 27% 20%  21%  16%
Bad 14%  20%  17% 3% 17% 3% 19% 13% 8% 18% 13%  14%  14%
Terrible 34%  63%  30% 4% 72% 2% 31% 34% 40% 34% 33%  30%  42%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (995)  (353)  (402)  (240)  (324)  (271)  (376) (299) (215) (157) (233) (365)  (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — the Republican Party and President. Their total focus is 2020, nothing more, and nothing less. The good
news is that WE WILL WIN!!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 10% 15% 26% 38% 28% 1% 18% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 4% 8% 5%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 23% 20% 19% 11% 18% 14% 22% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 15% 20% 14% 13% 8% 10% 22% 21% 20%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 41% 38% 40% 35% 35% 34% 59% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (820) (463) (530) (235) (193) (359) (206) (689) (109) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 1% 19% 56% 1% 61% 16% 25% 29% 15% 24% 26% 20%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 3% 18% 9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 7%
OK 18% 12% 24% 17% 7% 14% 23% 18% 12% 25% 14% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 14% 19% 4% 13% 5% 17% 11% 10% 16% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 69% 32% 4% 76% 2% 35% 37% 41% 36% 36% 34% 43%
Totals 99% 9%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (353)  (401)  (239)  (325)  (270) (376) (299) (214) (157) (234) (364)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — ....IN THE HISTORY OF OUR COUNTRY! We went to war under a false & now disproven premise, WEAPONS
OF MASS DESTRUCTION. There were NONE! Now we are slowly & carefully bringing our great soldiers & military home. Our focus is on the BIG
PICTURE! THE USA IS GREATER THAN EVER BEFORE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 22% 16% 14% 17% 20% 25% 23% 6% 10% 12%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 11% 20% 14% 4% 20% 21%
OK 24% 21% 26% 22% 27% 21% 30% 15% 24% 21% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 20% 15% 14% 13% 14% 25% 19% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 30% 27% 32% 25% 27% 24% 45% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (820) (466) (530) (237) (195) (358) (206) (691) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 2% 43% 16% 24% 17% 13% 22% 21% 17%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 4% 28% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11% 15% 14%
OK 24% 21% 27% 22% 17% 22% 28% 21% 22% 27% 28% 24% 18%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 6% 22% 6% 17% 18% 13% 18% 13% 14% 19%
Terrible 27% 50% 25% 3% 55% 1% 27% 24% 31% 27% 27% 26% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (402) (242)  (323)  (272)  (376) (300) (215) (156) (235) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — The United States has spent EIGHT TRILLION DOLLARS fighting and policing in the Middle East. Thousands
of our Great Soldiers have died or been badly wounded. Millions of people have died on the other side. GOING INTO THE MIDDLE EAST IS THE
WORST DECISION EVER MADE.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 22% 16% 14% 17% 20% 25% 23% 6% 10% 12%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 11% 20% 14% 4% 20% 21%
OK 24% 21% 26% 22% 27% 21% 30% 15% 24% 21% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 20% 15% 14% 13% 14% 25% 19% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 30% 27% 32% 25% 27% 24% 45% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (820) (466) (530) (237) (195) (358) (206) (691) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 2% 43% 16% 24% 17% 13% 22% 21% 17%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 4% 28% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11% 15% 14%
OK 24% 21% 27% 22% 17% 22% 28% 21% 22% 27% 28% 24% 18%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 6% 22% 6% 17% 18% 13% 18% 13% 14% 19%
Terrible 27% 50% 25% 3% 55% 1% 27% 24% 31% 27% 27% 26% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (402) (242)  (323)  (272)  (376) (300) (215) (156) (235) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Fighting between various groups that has been going on for hundreds of years. USA should never have
been in Middle East. Moved our 50 soldiers out. Turkey MUST take over captured ISIS fighters that Europe refused to have returned. The stupid
endless wars, for us, are ending! https://twitter.com/twittermoments/status/1181053382850514947 ...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 12% 12% 13% 19% 22% 20% 6% 9% 12%
Good 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 11% 19% 15% 4% 13% 12%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 25% 26% 24% 16% 22% 18% 30% 30%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 18% 21% 19% 17% 14% 17% 23% 18% 19%
Terrible 29% 32% 27% 32% 28% 30% 30% 29% 26% 49% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (815) (464) (527) (235) (194) (359) (203) (687) (108) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 15% 37% 3% 39% 12% 19% 21% 11% 22% 17% 14%
Good 13% 5% 12% 27% 3% 28% 12% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12%
OK 23% 18% 26% 24% 10% 23% 28% 20% 18% 27% 21% 23% 20%
Bad 18% 21% 21% 8% 21% 8% 19% 19% 16% 18% 19% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 54% 26% 4% 62% 2% 29% 26% 32% 32% 26% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (348) (401) (242) (319) (271) (375) (297) (216) (155) (231) (366) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — So make all Member Countries pay, not just the United States! https://t.co/IVbE4MqBVI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 16% 10% 13% 25% 31% 25% 1% 12% 15%
Good 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 7% 14% 8%
OK 24% 21% 25% 24% 27% 31% 23% 17% 24% 22% 27% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 27% 16% 15% 18% 16% 28% 20% 19%
Terrible 26% 27% 24% 27% 25% 28% 27% 22% 23% 42% 27% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (817) (463) (529) (237) (195) (357) (203) (689) (108) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 1% 18% 47% 1% 55% 15% 21% 26% 13% 23% 23% 18%
Good 11% 5% 11% 20% 3% 18% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 11%
OK 24% 22% 27% 23% 18% 21% 26% 25% 21% 30% 28% 24% 18%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 9% 27% 5% 21% 20% 16% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Terrible 26% 47% 24% 2% 50% 1% 26% 23% 26% 29% 21% 24% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (349)  (403)  (240)  (323)  (270)  (376) (297) (217) (154) (235) (364)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — He should be Impeached for Fraud! https://t.co/lu3xKFQaON
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 9% 15% 22% 31% 24% 2% 13% 15%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 6% 6% 5%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 26% 23% 23% 16% 22% 16% 28% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 1% 20% 23% 16% 14% 8% 12% 25% 20% 19%
Terrible 34% 37% 33% 34% 31% 37% 33% 33% 31% 51% 32% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (819) (464) (529) (236) (193) (359) (205) (690) (109) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 2% 54% 13% 23% 25% 14% 23% 21% 17%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 2% 19% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 25% 9% 21% 27% 21% 15% 29% 18% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 18% 19% 6% 19% 4% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 15% 13%
Terrible 34% 61% 30% 5% 68% 2% 32% 32% 38% 35% 31% 31% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (351)  (401)  (241)  (322)  (271)  (376) (295) (217) (156) (232) (366)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — .....The Whistleblower’s lawyer is a big Democrat. The Whistleblower has ties to one of my DEMOCRAT
OPPONENTS. Why does the ICIG allow this scam to continue?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 9% 13% 22% 30% 24% 1% 12% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 5% 6% 5%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 24% 25% 22% 13% 20% 18% 28% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 18% 21% 17% 11% 10% 12% 22% 19% 18%
Terrible 35% 40% 34% 36% 35% 36% 35% 35% 32% 53% 35% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (818) (463) (531) (236) (193) (360) (205) (688) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 0% 17% 46% 1% 53% 12% 23% 24% 14% 21% 21% 17%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 19% 10% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9%
OK 21% 14% 26% 24% 6% 20% 27% 21% 12% 25% 22% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 6% 18% 4% 17% 13% 11% 18% 12% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 31% 5% 72% 4% 34% 34% 41% 37% 35% 30% 44%
Totals 9% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (353)  (402)  (239)  (324)  (271)  (376) (297) (216) (157) (233) (366)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — The Whistleblower’s facts have been so incorrect about my 'no pressure’ conversation with the Ukrainian
President, and now the conflict of interest and involvement with a Democrat Candidate, that he or she should be exposed and questioned properly.
This is no Whistleblower.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 9% 13% 22% 30% 24% 1% 12% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 5% 6% 5%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 24% 25% 22% 13% 20% 18% 28% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 18% 21% 17% 1% 10% 12% 22% 19% 18%
Terrible 35% 40% 34% 36% 35% 36% 35% 35% 32% 53% 35% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (818) (463) (531) (236) (193) (360) (205) (688) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 0% 17% 46% 1% 53% 12% 23% 24% 14% 21% 21% 17%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 19% 10% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9%
OK 21% 14% 26% 24% 6% 20% 27% 21% 12% 25% 22% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 6% 18% 4% 17% 13% 1% 18% 12% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 31% 5% 72% 4% 34% 34% 41% 37% 35% 30% 44%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (353) (402) (239) (324) (271) (376) (297) (216) (157) (233) (366) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — A Total Scam by the Do Nothing Democrats. For the good of the Country, this Wirch Hunt should end now!
https://t.co/G2nPapozye
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 9% 11% 23% 31% 23% 2% 16% 10%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 6% 8% 8%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 27% 22% 20% 14% 21% 17% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 13% 12% 21% 22% 19% 15% 9% 14% 26% 19% 21%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 35% 32% 35% 33% 34% 30% 50% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (811) (459) (526) (236) (192) (356) (201) (683) (109) (125) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 16% 47% 1% 52% 12% 22% 24% 14% 20% 22% 15%
Good 10% 2% 13% 17% 2% 21% 9% 11% 10% 6% 11% 11% 12%
OK 21% 14% 24% 25% 8% 22% 27% 19% 16% 27% 22% 20% 16%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 7% 18% 5% 21% 16% 10% 18% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 28% 5% 71% 1% 31% 32% 41% 35% 30% 29% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (349) (400) (236) (320) (267) (371) (295) (215) (154) (233) (359) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — So amazing! https://t.co/UG3DaSkmUc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 21% 15% 14% 24% 36% 28% 3% 18% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 12%
OK 30% 25% 30% 31% 31% 38% 31% 21% 28% 32% 37% 40%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 23% 14% 16% 12% 15% 24% 18% 15%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 18% 34% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (811) (461) (525) (233) (193) (358) (202) (683) (107) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 52% 3% 59% 17% 27% 25% 17% 26% 25% 17%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 5% 18% 8% 11% 14% 6% 11% 10% 12%
OK 30% 32% 34% 22% 27% 18% 35% 28% 25% 40% 30% 28% 28%
Bad 16% 22% 20% 4% 26% 2% 18% 17% 13% 16% 16% 14% 21%
Terrible 21% 38% 18% 3% 40% 3% 21% 17% 23% 21% 17% 22% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (347)  (401) (238)  (319)  (268)  (374) (295) (213) (157) (229) (362)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — (Fox News video: Hannity) https://t.co/ap9wN7wkj6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 12% 19% 26% 20% 3% 13% 11%
Good 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 14% 11% 4% 8% 7%
OK 25% 18% 26% 25% 28% 28% 25% 18% 26% 18% 26% 32%
Bad 18% 14% 15% 20% 25% 20% 16% 10% 15% 27% 23% 19%
Terrible 32% 36% 31% 32% 30% 32% 32% 32% 29% 48% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (800) (450) (524) (235) (192) (351) (196) (675) (106) (125) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 16% 38% 2% 46% 12% 19% 21% 12% 15% 19% 15%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 1% 26% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10%
OK 25% 16% 29% 31% 10% 23% 29% 26% 18% 28% 28% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 21% 21% 6% 20% 5% 22% 17% 12% 22% 18% 17% 15%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 4% 67% 1% 30% 29% 39% 31% 30% 28% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (348)  (396)  (230)  (321)  (257)  (367) (290) (212) (151) (227) (359)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5AB. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — (Fox News video: Hannity) https://t.co/jZLadvWXAZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 9% 12% 17% 31% 20% 3% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 3% 8% 5%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 29% 28% 27% 19% 26% 22% 24% 31%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 25% 16% 15% 10% 13% 26% 21% 22%
Terrible 31% 35% 31% 32% 28% 34% 32% 30% 28% 47% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (820) (465) (531) (237) (195) (360) (204) (690) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 16% 39% 1% 47% 12% 21% 21% 11% 18% 20% 16%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 23% 6% 1% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10%
OK 26% 17% 30% 30% 11% 23% 33% 24% 17% 31% 29% 27% 17%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 5% 19% 5% 19% 18% 12% 20% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 5% 66% 2% 31% 26% 38% 30% 28% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (353) (402) (241) (323) (271) (376) (300) (215) (156) (234) (367) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AC. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Wow, Just Breaking: 'The (big deal) Whistleblower had a ‘PROFESSIONAL TIE’ to 2020 Democratic
Candidate.” Washington Examiner, @ByronYork In other words, was working with someone who was potentially running against me. Why wasn’t
this reported by the ICIG? A Witch Hunt Scam!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 16% 7% 11% 24% 32% 24% 1% 14% 8%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 7% 11% 12% 6% 12% 10%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 22% 21% 19% 14% 19% 14% 20% 28%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 18% 13% 9% 13% 26% 18% 15%
Terrible 36% 41% 33% 39% 36% 35% 37% 34% 32% 53% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (822) (466) (531) (237) (194) (358) (208) (694) (110) (126) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 1% 54% 12% 24% 23% 13% 20% 21% 17%
Good 11% 5% 10% 23% 4% 18% 1% 1% 12% 8% 13% 14% 7%
OK 19% 12% 24% 21% 4% 21% 24% 18% 13% 25% 20% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 16% 20% 6% 16% 3% 18% 14% 10% 16% 13% 17% 14%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 6% 75% 4% 35% 34% 42% 38% 34% 31% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (353)  (403)  (241)  (324)  (272)  (378) (298) (216) (157) (235) (365)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AD. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — 'Bob Mueller was pursuing the FBI Director job when he met with President Trump in 2017, Administration
officials say. @FoxNews Bret Baier and Jake Gibson @seanhannity This is true even though Mueller denied it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 17% 1% 8% 9% 16% 23% 17% 1% 11% 11%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 4% 6% 9%
OK 25% 19% 25% 25% 24% 29% 26% 19% 25% 14% 30% 33%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 21% 29% 16% 15% 14% 16% 31% 22% 16%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 28% 50% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (823) (465) (531) (237) (194) (359) (206) (691) (110) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 12% 34% 1% 40% 10% 17% 19% 12% 15% 15% 14%
Good 12% 2% 11% 25% 2% 25% 9% 10% 13% 8% 14% 12% 10%
OK 25% 14% 30% 29% 9% 28% 27% 28% 18% 29% 25% 26% 20%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 8% 23% 6% 22% 17% 14% 20% 20% 19% 14%
Terrible 31% 58% 27% 4% 65% 2% 31% 29% 36% 31% 26% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (354) (403) (239) (325) (272) (375) (299) (217) (157) (234) (365) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AE. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — The Greatest Witch Hunt in the history of the USA! https://t.co/6FW110LBv3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 15% 9% 12% 25% 29% 24% 2% 13% 17%
Good 1% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 15% 13% 6% 8% 7%
OK 19% 12% 19% 19% 22% 25% 18% 11% 18% 12% 26% 25%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 24% 19% 14% 9% 13% 27% 21% 19%
Terrible 34% 39% 32% 36% 33% 36% 34% 36% 32% 54% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (822) (466) (531) (236) (195) (358) (208) (692) (110) (128) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 18% 43% 1% 54% 13% 21% 26% 14% 20% 22% 17%
Good 11% 2% 9% 25% 1% 24% 12% 11% 8% 9% 13% 10% 12%
OK 19% 13% 23% 20% 7% 14% 23% 17% 14% 22% 18% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 18% 20% 7% 18% 5% 21% 16% 12% 21% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 65% 29% 4% 74% 2% 31% 34% 40% 35% 33% 31% 42%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (997)  (353)  (402) (242)  (325) (272 (375) (300) (217) (157) (235) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AF. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Gasoline Prices in the State of California are MUCH HIGHER than anywhere else in the Nation ($2.50 vs.
$4.50). | guess those very expensive and unsafe cars that they are mandating just aren’t doing the trick! Don’t worry California, relief is on the
way. The State doesn’t get it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 12% 1% 19% 25% 20% 0% 16% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 1% 10% 12% 1% 17% 14% 3% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 22% 21% 25% 28% 21% 12% 22% 18% 24% 28%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 22% 14% 19% 17% 16% 34% 15% 11%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 36% 31% 29% 28% 45% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (817) (462) (526) (236) (190) (356) (206) (687) (108) (126) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 2%  17%  34% 1% 44% 12% 20% 23% 12% 19%  18%  16%
Good 12% 4%  10%  26% 3%  26% 11% 12% 15% 7% 16%  13%  10%
OK 22%  12%  27%  25% 7% 21% 27% 20% 1% 25% 21%  23%  18%
Bad 18%  25%  16%  11% 25% 5% 18% 19% 18% 24% 20% 7%  12%
Terrible 31%  56%  29% 3% 64% 3% 32% 29% 34% 32% 25%  28%  44%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (351) (398) (239)  (322)  (271)  (371) (296) (217) (156) (233) (361)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AG. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — ....If there is a Runoff in Louisiana, you will have a great new Republican Governor who will Cut your Taxes
and Car Insurance, and do a fabulous job for you and your family. Vote Republican, the Party of Honest Abe Lincoln!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 13% 17% 27% 20% 3% 13% 8%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 14% 4% 10% 18%
OK 26% 21% 26% 25% 31% 28% 26% 17% 26% 20% 27% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 21% 26% 17% 19% 13% 16% 29% 23% 17%
Terrible 27% 30% 25% 29% 23% 30% 27% 27% 23% 44% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (822) (466) (532) (237) (194) (360) (207) (693) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 40% 2% 42% 11% 19% 22% 13% 18% 19% 13%
Good 13% 4% 12% 25% 2% 27% 11% 15% 13% 6% 14% 14% 15%
OK 26% 17% 31% 28% 14% 25% 30% 26% 19% 29% 29% 25% 20%
Bad 18% 26% 21% 4% 26% 3% 19% 18% 15% 24% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 27% 51% 22% 4% 56% 2% 28% 22% 31% 29% 22% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (354) (402) (242) (325) (272) (376) (300) (217) (157) (234) (367) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AH. Trump Tweets October 9, 2019 — Big Rally in Louisiana on Friday night. Must force a runoff with a Liberal Democrat Governor, John Bel
Edwards, who has let your Taxes and Car Insurance get too high, and will never protect your 2nd Amendment. Vote for one of our two great
Republicans on Saturday, force a runoff!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 13% 17% 27% 20% 3% 13% 8%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 14% 4% 10% 18%
OK 26% 21% 26% 25% 31% 28% 26% 17% 26% 20% 27% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 21% 26% 17% 19% 13% 16% 29% 23% 17%
Terrible 27% 30% 25% 29% 23% 30% 27% 27% 23% 44% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (822) (466) (532) (237) (194) (360) (207) (693) (109) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 40% 2% 42% 11% 19% 22% 13% 18% 19% 13%
Good 13% 4% 12% 25% 2% 27% 11% 15% 13% 6% 14% 14% 15%
OK 26% 17% 31% 28% 14% 25% 30% 26% 19% 29% 29% 25% 20%
Bad 18% 26% 21% 4% 26% 3% 19% 18% 15% 24% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 27% 51% 22% 4% 56% 2% 28% 22% 31% 29% 22% 25% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (354)  (402)  (242)  (325)  (272)  (376) (300) (217) (157) (234) (367)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 37% 23% 27% 28% 28% 38% 34% 8% 28% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 48% 59% 55% 52% 55% 52% 50% 70% 60% 50%
Not sure 17% 11% 15% 18% 17% 20% 18% 10% 16% 22% 1% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (824) (467) (533) (237) (195) (360) (208) (694) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 28% 62% 4% 70% 22% 34% 35% 28% 31% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 48% 22% 91% 13% 56% 54% 53% 61% 50% 51% 56%
Not sure 17% 6% 24% 16% 5% 17% 22% 12% 12% 1% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (354) (404) (242) (325) (273) (378) (300) (217) (157) (235) (368) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 42% 28% 31% 37% 32% 39% 39% 13% 35% 35%
No 50% 51% 42% 58% 49% 47% 52% 51% 47% 70% 51% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 10% 15% 17% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (820) (466) (529) (236) (194) (358) (207) (689) (110) (128) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 35% 13% 34% 64% 11% 72% 27% 39% 44% 36% 35% 34% 35%
No 50% 81% 44% 21% 83% 14% 53% 50% 45% 53% 47% 51% 50%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 15% 7% 14% 20% 11% 11% 11% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (354) (403) (238)  (325)  (270)  (377) (299) (214) (156) (234) (366)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 9 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 9 - 10, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.318 to 3.496,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.495.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You

43



